

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.6

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 1269 OF 2007

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUKH CHAND & ANR.
(Office report on default dated 26.11.2007)

Respondent(s)

Date: 26/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Ms.V.Madhukar, Adv.
Mr.Sumit Ghosh, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajesh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It is stated that the spare copies of the record of the High Court have already been filed.

Registry to check-up.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master